OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK AGENDA FOR THE COUNCIL CAUCUS AND THE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

December 14, 2015 Room 209 7:00 P.M.

1. By Councilmember

(FINAL CONSIDERATION)

AN ORDINANCE Regarding

Zoning Changes for Electric Vehicle Charging Stations.

4 Votes

2. By Councilmember

A RESOLUTION Approving the 2016 Downtown Special Assessment District (DSIC) Budget.

4 Votes

3. By Councilmember

A RESOLUTION Approving the 2016 Budget for the Upper Union Street Business Improvement District.

4 Votes

(ORIGINAL CONSIDERATION)

AN ORDINANCE Incorporating 810 Arch Street into Arch Street INTRODUCED ONLY With A RESOLUTION Calling for a Public Hearing on December 28, 2015.

4 Votes

5. By Councilmember

A RESOLUTION Adopting Various Sections of Streets to be Incorporated into Consolidated Local Street & Highway Improvement Program (CHIPS) via NYSDOT 2015.

4 Votes

6. By Councilmember

7. By Councilmember

A RESOLUTION Authorizing Acceptance of 2016 NYS Special Traffic Options Program - STOP-DWI Grant Award.

4 Votes

A **RESOLUTION** Authorizing Acceptance of FY-2015 State Homeland Security Grant Program (SHSP) Award.

4 Votes

8. By Councilmember A RESOLUTION Authorizing the Issuance of Revocable Permit No. 599 for a Sign located at 852 State Street. 4 Votes A RESOLUTION Authorizing the 9. By Councilmember Issuance of Revocable Permit No. 600 to Ya Ya's House for a Sign at 170 Lafayette Street. 4 Votes 10. By Councilmember A **RESOLUTION** Authorizing the Sale of 367 Twelfth Street. 4 Votes A RESOLUTION Authorizing the 11. By Councilmember Sale of 26-28 McClellan Street. 4 Votes 12. By Councilmember A RESOLUTION to Settle a Claim with 21st Century Insurance a/s/o Merlin Jeffers. 4 Votes 13. By Councilmember A RESOLUTION Authorizing the City of Schenectady to Settle a Tax Certiorari for 1732 and 1738 Avenue Α. 4 Votes

14. By Councilmember

A RESOLUTION Recognizing the 7th Annual Broadway Choppers Toy Run in Support of the Toys for Tots.

4 Votes

15. By Councilmember

A RESOLUTION Recognizing the Friends of the Greenhouse.

4 Votes

16. By Councilmember

(CONTRACT & SUPPLY)

A RESOLUTION to Accept the Bid and Award the Contract to Niskayuna Tire and Service for Police Vehicle Fit-Out to Niskayuna Tire & Service.

4 Votes